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Active Redundancy Module

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X10RED
SDN 2X20REDX, SDN 2X10REDX

Technical Specifications

Input

Installation Specifications

Nominal Voltage

12-28Vdc

Contact Rating

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

2x20A, 1x40A @ 70°C

2x12A, 1x24A @ 70°C

N.O. contact rated 1A, 60Vdc

Connections

Current 2x24A , 1x48A @ 60°C 2x14A, 1x28A @ 60°C
2x25A, 1x50A @ 50°C 2x16A, 1x32A @ 50°C
2x26A, 1x52A @ 40°C 2x18A, 1x36A @ 40°C

Output

Nominal Voltage

12-28Vde

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

Current

20A redundancy, 40A max. @ 70°C
24A redundancy, 48A max. @ 60°C
25A redundancy, 50A max. @ 50°C
26A redundancy, 52A max. @ 40°C

12A redundancy, 24A max. @ 70°C
14A redundancy, 28A max. @ 60 °C
16A redundancy, 32A max. @ 50 °C
18A redundancy, 36A max. @ 40 °C

Use copper conductors only, 60/75°C.

Input: Screw terminals. Connector size range: 10-12 AWG (5.3-3.3 mm?) for
solid or stranded conductors. Screw torque: 7 Ib-inch (79.1 N-cm).

Output: Connector size range: 6-8AWG (13.3-8.4 mm?) for solid or stranded
conductors. Screw torque: 15.6 Ib-inch (176.3 N-cm).

Contact Relay: Connector size range:12-22 AWG (3.3-0.33 mm?) for solid or
stranded conductors. Screw torque: 4.4 Ib-inch (49.7 N-cm).

Non-ratcheting torque driver recommended.

Safety

Power Back Immunity

<35 V: no damage, auto-recovery

Install in a controlled environment.

" " Voltage Drop 02V typical The power supply should meet the following conditions for safe use when
Dimensions — - . - S
Env Data installed in a Class |, Zone 2, Groups IIC Hazardous Location:
Storage/Shipment: -40°C to +85°C . : :
35.0 mm ) - (1) The equipment shall only be used in an area of not more than pollution
- I i Ambient Temperature | Full Nominal Load: -40°C to +70°C . X
[1.38in.] 121.4 mm [4.78 in }——— Full power 0 +70°C degree 2, as defined in IEC 60664-1.
Z N ————113.4 mm [4.07 in.}—— ; ; Model SDN 2X10REDX & SDN 2X20REDX - Conformal coated to meet (2) The equipment shall be installed in an enclosure that provides a degree
Corrosion Resistance | (511« Rating per ISA 71,04 Group A. of protection not less than IP54 in accordance with IEC 60079-0.
'@ 1ol ©| |]@|] Relative Humidity 0-95% RH non-condensing (3) The operating temperature class (T-code) of this device was determined
Degree of Protection | IP20 (EN60529) to be T4.
Required Free Space ] i Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not disconnect the equipment
L ©0°0 for Cooling 0.39in. (10 mm) above, below, left and right while the circuit is live or unless the area is known to be free of ignitable
c < ] concentrations.
= . Weight 0.81b. (360 A . . .
o 3 A W 9 3 (509 Warning— Explosion Hazard — Do not open the unit. Do not substitute
B, X, Iring Yagram components.
E E|ISOLA @ s Warning— Exposure to some chemicals may degrade the sealing
g € properties of materials used in the sealed relay device.
™ Power Supply §
g & y DIN Rail Mounting
~ |} a N
zicicis =iicis
: : Simple snap to DIN TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 rail system.
@I] _l[) Both units should be ED E0
switched to PARALLEL
VVVVV
AAA Power Supply Power Suw\yA ® @
. —— %
124.7 mm [4.91in]
Current Balancing Diagnostics Note: For increasing power operation, use both “+” terminals and both “-” terminals.
o . For opti t sharing, trim the output volt lly bef king th tions.
COndltIOn LED Indlcator or optimum current sharing, trim the output voltages equaily before ma Ing the connections @ @
- - Certifications
PSU 1 PSU2 Vin 1 Vour Vin2 o@u  UL508,CSAC22:2 No. 107.1
ON ON GREEN GREEN GREEN usTD
OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF cMVus UL 60950-1/ CSA C22.2 60950-1 Click
L-\Y UL 60079-0; UL 60079-15, CAN/CSA 60079-0; CAN/CSA 60079-15
ON OFF GREEN GREEN OFF ¢ s Class I, Zone 2, AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc, Ex nAnC IIC T4 U hazardous locations
OFF ON OFF GREEN GREEN (d3 IEC60950-1, EN 60950-1 1. Tilt unit as ilustrated
Vin1 > Vin2 RED GREEN GREEN C€ @ 13 G Ex ecnC IIC T4 Ge, DEMKO 15ATEX1569X, : Pl tunl_tas 1 utsflraDle i
Vin2 > Vint GREEN GREEN RED IECE; EE Neoozel-loé 3 ZOOTSCL Et’fimgﬂzx IEC60079-0, g Pusgmn'ﬂg ne ard rr?l'I. it stops
d 5. 79- . Push unit downward until i .
OUTPUT FAILURE GREEN RED GREEN X exeel e : '
I HAL leECGOE%TSETiGgO?-LSTc CU CUS ARG B 0053 4. Push at the lower front edge to lock.
X NA N C o ~US. .B. . o
: o ' 5. Gently shake the unit to ensure that it is secure.
Technical Support YABS  Type Approved y
(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651 Type Approved
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com Emissions/Immunity
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness in this manual, Appleton Grp EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Class B; EN 55011 Group 1 Class B; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024;
LLC d/b/a Appleton Group assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3; EN 61000-6-4
use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
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Modulo de Redundancia Activa

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X10RED
SDN 2X20REDX, SDN 2X10REDX

Especificaciones Técnicas

Entrada

Especificaciones de instalacion

Tension nominal

12-28 VCC

Valor Nominal de Contacto

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

N.A. con valor de contacto de 1A, 60 VCC

Corriente

2x20A, 1x40Aa 70°C
2x24A , 1x48A a 60°C
2x25A, 1x50A a 50°C
2x26A , 1x52A a 40°C

2x12A, 1x24Aa 70°C
2x14A, 1x28Aa 60°C
2x16A, 1x32Aa 50°C
2x18A, 1x36A a 40°C

Conexiones

Salida

Tension Nominal

12-28 VCC

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

Corriente

Redundancia de 20 A, 40 Améx. a 70 °C
Redundancia de 24 A, 48 Amax. a 60 °C
Redundancia de 25 A, 50 Amax. a 50 °C
Redundancia de 26 A, 52 Améx. a 40 °C

Redundancia de 12 A, 24 Améx. a 70 °C
Redundancia de 14 A, 28 Amax. a 60 °C
Redundancia de 16 A, 32 Amax. a 50 °C
Redundancia de 18 A, 36 A max. a 40 °C

Inmunidad Con
Respaldo de

Al

<35 V: no implica dafio, autorecuperacion

Usar solo conductores de cobre, 60/75 °C.

Entrada: Terminales de tornillos. Rango de tamafios de conectores:
5,3-3,3 mm? (10-12 AWG) para conductores unifilares o trenzados.
Par de apriete de los tornillos: 79,1 N-cm (7 Ib-in).

Salida: Rango de tamarios de conectores: 13,3-8,4 mm? (6-8 AWG)
para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Par de apriete de los tornillos:
176,3 N-cm (15,6 Ib-in).

Relé de contacto: Rango de tamafios de conectores: 3,3-0,33 mm?
(12-22 AWG) para conductores unifilares o trenzados. Par de apriete de
los tornillos: 49,7 N-cm (4,4 |b-in).

Se recomienda un conductor de torque sin ajuste.

Seguridad

Caida de Tension 0,2 V tipica

Datos Ambientales

Almacenamiento/traslado: -40 °C a +85 °C
Plena carga nominal: -40 °C a +70 °C
Alimentacion total a +70 °C

Temperatura
Ambiental

El modelo SDN 2X10REDX & SDN 2X20REDX esta recubierto con un
revestimiento de conformacion que satisface un nivel G3 para condiciones
ambientales dificiles de acuerdo con la norma ISA 71.04 Grupo A.

Resistencia a la
Corrosion

Humedad Relativa 0-95% de humedad relativa, sin condensacion

Grado de Proteccion | IP20 (EN60529)
EsPac".) Libre 0,39 in. (10 mm) por arriba, abajo,
Requerido alaizquierda y a la derecha
Para Refrigeracion 9 ¥
Peso 0,8 Ib. (360 g)
Diagrama de Cableado
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Ambas unidades deben o <
Cambiado a PARALELO | § g

4 4

s 14

Nota: Para aumentar funcionamiento de la alimentacion, utilice ambos terminales “+"y “-".
Para una distribucion dptima de la corriente, recorte los voltajes de salida igualmente antes
de realizar las conexiones.

Instale el equipo en un entorno controlado.

La fuente de alimentacién debe cumplir con las siguientes para un uso
seguro cuando se instala en un érea peligrosa de clase |, zona 2, grupo IIC:

(1) El'equipo solo se debe usar en un area de un grado de polucién no
mayor que 2, como se define en |[EC 60664-1.

(2) El equipo se debe instalar en un gabinete que proporcione un grado de
proteccion no menor que IP54 acuerdo con IEC 60079-0.

(3) La clase de temperatura de operacion (codigo T) de este dispositivo

es T4.

Advertencia— Peligro de Explosion— No desconecte el equipo mientras
el circuito esta energizado a menos que el area sea incombustible.
Advertencia—Peligro de Explosiéon —No abra el equipo. No sustituya
componentes.

Advertencia—La exposicion a algunas sustancias quimicas puede
degradar las propiedades de sellado de los materiales utilizados en el relé
sellado.

Montaje En Carril DIN

Certificaciones

Dimensiones
35,0 mm )
" [1,38in.] 7| ———121,4mm [4,78 in}——
7 1134 mm [4,47 in}————
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124,7 mm [4,91in]
Diagnéstico de equilibrio de corriente
Estado Indicador LED
PSU1 PSU 2 Ven 1 Vv SALIDA Ven 2
ENCENDIDO | ENCENDIDO | VERDE VERDE VERDE
APAGADO APAGADO | APAGADO | APAGADO | APAGADO
ENCENDIDO | APAGADO VERDE VERDE APAGADO
APAGADO | ENCENDIDO | APAGADO VERDE VERDE
Ven1 > Ven2 ROJO VERDE VERDE
Ven2 > Ven1 VERDE VERDE ROJO
FALLO DE SALIDA VERDE ROJO VERDE

Soporte técnico

(800) 377-4384 « (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com

www.solahd.com

Si bien se tomaron todas las precauciones necesarias para asegurar la precision e integridad de este manual,
Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group no asume responsabilidad alguna y no se hara responsable en
absoluto por los dafios provocados por el uso de esta informacion o por el uso de informacion errénea o
incompleta. Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso.

PIN: A272-268 Rev. 4 02/2018
© 2018 Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a

Appleton Group. All rights reserved.

“”s UL 508, CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

cMVus  UL60950-1/ CSA G22.2 60950-1
¢V UL60079-0; UL 60079-15, CANICSA 60079-0; CAN/CSA 60079-15
Clase |, Zona 2, AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc, Areas peligrosas Ex nAnC IIC T4 U
C€ IEC60950-1, EN 60950-1
CE€ED 136ExecnciC T4 6o, DEVKO BATEX 156X,
ENB0079-0, EN 60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEXx: Ex ecnC IIC T4 Ge, IECEx UL 15.0110X, IEC60079-0,
IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

2ExnAnC IIC T4 Ge X, NeTC RU C-US.AA87.B.00539
Tipo Aprobado

Tipo Aprobado

Broche de presién simple a DIN TS35/7,5 o al sistema de riel TS35/15.
® Z \ ® g
Click

. Incline el equipo como se muestra.

. Ponga el equipo sobre el carril DIN.

. Empuije el equipo hacia abajo hasta que se detenga.

. Empuje el borde delantero inferior para fijar.

. Agite ligeramente el equipo para asegurarse de que esté fijo.

A b WON =

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Clase B; EN 55011 Grupo 1 Clase B; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024;
EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3; EN 61000-6-4




EMERSON

Module de Redondance Active

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X10RED
SDN 2X20REDX, SDN 2X10REDX

Caractéristiques Techniques

Entrée

Instructions d’installation

Tension Nominale

12-28 Vce

Caractéristiques de contact

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

Contact N.O. de 1A, 60 Vce

2x20A, 1x40Aa 70 °C

2x12A, 1x24Aa70°C

Raccordements

Intensité 2x24A, 1x48A 4 60 °C 2x14A, 1x28A a 60°C
2x25A, 1x50A a 50 °C 2x16A, 1x32A a2 50°C
2x26A, 1x52A 4 40 °C 2x18A, 1x36A 4 40°C

Sortie

Tension Nominale

12-28 Vce

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

Intensité

Redondance de 20 A, 40 Amax. 470 °C
Redondance de 24 A, 48 Amax. a 60 °C
Redondance de 25 A, 50 Amax. & 50 °C
Redondance de 26 A, 52 Amax. a 40 °C

Redondance de 12A, 24 Amax. 470 °C
Redondance de 14 A, 28 Amax. a 60 °C
Redondance de 16 A, 32 Amax. & 50 °C
Redondance de 18 A, 36 Amax. a 40 °C

N'utiliser que des conducteurs en cuivre, 60/75 °C.

Entrée : Bornes a vis. Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 5,3-3,3 mm?
(10-12 AWG) pour les conducteurs pleins ou céblés. Couple de serrage :
79,1 N.cm.

Sortie : Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 13,3-8,4 mm? (6-8 AWG) pour les
conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage : 176,3 N.cm.

Relais de contact : Plage de calibre des connecteurs : 3,3-0,33 mm?

(12-22 AWG) pour les conducteurs pleins ou cablés. Couple de serrage :
49,7 N.cm.

Tournevis dynamométrique sans cliquet recommandé.

Immunité de Retour
- . <35V : aucun dégat, récupération automatique
a

Sécurité

Chute de Tension 0,2 V (type)

D 4 o

Stockage/expédition : -40 °C a +85 °C
Température Ambiante | Pleine charge nominale : -40 °C a +70 °C
Pleine puissance jusqu'a +70 °C

Résistance a la Modéle SDN 2X10REDX & SDN 2X20REDX avec revétement enrobant
Corrosion pour satisfaire I'exigence G3 conformément a ISA 71.04 Groupe A.

Humidité Relative HR 0-95 %, sans condensation

Indice de Protection IP20 (EN60529)

Espace Libre Requis 0.39 po. (10 mm) au-dessus, en dessous, sur la droite
Pour le Refroidissement | et la gauche

Poids 0.81b (360 g)

Schéma de Cablage

Les deux unités
Commuté sur PARALLEL

Em%
®
i

Power Supsly Power Suply

4
14

x|

Remarque : Pour le fonctionnement de montée en puissance, utiliser les deux bornes «+» et les deux bornes «-».
Pour un partage optimal du courant, ajustez les tensions de sortie de fagon égale avant de réaliser les connexions

ES

Installer dans un environnement contrélé.

L'alimentation électrique doit répondre aux conditions suivantes pour une
utilisation en toute sécurité si I'équipement est installé dans une zone
dangereuse de Classe |, Zone 2, Groupes IIC :

(1) L'équipement ne doit étre utilisé que dans une zone n'excédant pas un
degré de pollution 2, comme défini par la norme CEI 60664-1

(2) L'équipement doit étre installé dans un boitier procurant un degré de
protection minimum IP54 conformément a la norme CEI 60079-0.

(3) Il a été déterminé que la classe de température de fonctionnement
(code T) de ce dispositif est T4.

Avertissement—Danger d’explosion—Ne pas débrancher I'équipement
lorsque le circuit est sous tension sauf s'il est avéré que la zone est dénuée
de toute concentration inflammable.

Avertissement— Danger d’explosion—Ne pas ouvrir 'unité. Ne pas
remplacer les composants par des piéces de substitution.
Avertissement—L'exposition a certains produits chimiques peut réduire
I'étanchéité de matériaux utilisés dans le dispositif de relais étanche.

Montage sur rail DIN

Certifications

Dimensions
35,0 mm
I~ [1,38 po.]" 121,4 mm [4,78 po.]
f \ |——113,4 mm [4,47 po.] ———
'@ I @II@' |]©|]
L 1|l oo0o
o o
A
L =
E E|SOLA
S o | Alimentation
s & A j
ol b
124,7 mm [4,91 po.]
Diagnostics d’équilibrage du courant
Etat Témoin LED
PSU 1 PSU 2 V entrée 1 Vsorte | Ventrée 2
Marche Marche VERT VERT VERT
Arrét Arrét Arrét Arrét Arrét
Marche Arrét VERT VERT Arrét
Arrét Marche Arrét VERT VERT
V entrée1 >V entrée2 ROUGE VERT VERT
V entrée2 >V entrée VERT VERT ROUGE
PANNE SORTIE VERT ROUGE VERT

Assistance technique

(800) 377-4384 + (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

Bien que toutes les précautions possibles aient été prises pour garantir 'exactitude et l'exhaustivité de ce
manuel, Appleton Grp LLC opérant sous le nom d’Appleton Group décline toute responsabilité quant aux
dommages résultant de I'uilisation de ces informations ou aux erreurs ou omissions éventuelles. Les
spécifications peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis.

®- UL 508, CSA C22.2 No. 107.1
oMV UL60950-1/ CSA C22.2 609501
-\ UL 60079-0; UL 60079-15, CAN/CSA 60079-0; CAN/CSA 60079-15
Zones dangereuses Classe |, Zone 2, AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc, Areas peligrosas Ex nAnC IIC T4 U
C€ IEC60950-1, EN 60950-1
C€ @ 113 G Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc, DEMKO 15ATEX1569X,
EN60079-0, EN 60079-7, EN60079-15
IECEX: ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, IECEx UL 15.0110X, IEC60079-0,
IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

FAL  2ecnanc iic 74 Ge x, NeTc RU C-us Ane7.8.00539

Type Approuvé

Type Approuvé

Encliquetage simple sur un systéme de rail DIN TS35/7.5 ou TS35/15.
® z \ ® ;]
Click

. Incliner 'unité comme illustré.

. Placer I'unité sur le rail DIN.

. Pousser I'unité vers le bas jusqu’a son arrét.

. Pousser le bord inférieur avant pour la verrouiller en position.

. Secouer I'unité doucement pour s'assurer qu'elle est bien fixée.

A BB WON =
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AKTUBHbIN MOZYNb pe3epBUPOBaHMUS

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X10RED
SDN 2X20REDX, SDN 2X10REDX

Emissions/Immunité

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Class B; EN 55011 2010 Group 1 Class B; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3;

EN 55024; EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3; EN 61000-6-4

TexHuueckue XapakTepucTMku

Bxog

TexHuyeckue xapaKTepucTUKM YCTaHOBKHU

b 12-28 B nocT. ToKa

ﬂonycmmaﬂ MOLLHOCTb Ha KOHTaKTax

HO-koHTaKT, paccuuTaHHbIit Ha Tok 1 A, 60 B nocT. Toka

Tok

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

2x20A, 1x40Anpn 70 °C
2x24 A, 1x48 Anpn 60 °C
2x25 A, 1x50 Anpu 50 °C
2x26 A, 1x52 Anpu 40 °C

2x12 A, 1x24 Anpn 70 °C
2x14 A,1x28 Anpun 60 °C
2x16 A, 1x32 Anpn 50 °C
2x18 A, 1x36 Anpu 40 °C

CoepauHeHus

Bbixog

12-28 B nocT. Toka

SDN 2X20RED, SDN 2X20REDX

SDN 2X10RED, SDN 2X10REDX

20 A peseps., 40 A makc. npu 70 °C
24 A peseps., 48 A makc. npu 60 °C
25 Apeseps., 50 A makc. npu 50 °C
26 A pesep., 52 A makc. npu 40 °C

12 A peseps., 24 A makc. npu 70 °C
14 A peseps., 28 A makc. npu 60 °C
16 A peseps., 32 A makc. npu 50 °C
18 A peseps., 36 A makc. npu 40 °C

3aLI.|VILI.|eHHOCTI: oT

M < 35 B: Ge3 noBpexaeHus, aBTOBOCCTAHOBNEHIE
06paTHOI MOWHOCTH

Vcnonb3oBaTh TOMbKO MeaHble NpoBoaHWKM, 60/75° C.

Bxoa. KnemMmbl ¢ BUHTOBBIM KpenneHnem. Paamepsl NpoBofHMKa:

10-12 AWG (5,3-3,3 MM?) N5t CMINOLUHBIX UM MHOFOXWITBHbIX
NPOBOAHNKOB. MOMEHT 3aTsKu BUHTA: 7 pyHT-4t01iMOB (79,1 H-cm).
Bbixog. Pasmepbl npooaHuka: 6-8 AWG (13,3-8,4 MM2) Anst CNOLUHbIX
MHOTOXUMbHBIX MPOBOAHMKOB. MOMEHT 3aTskki BUHTA: 15,6 (yHT-Atorma
(176,3 H-cm).

KonTaktHoe pene. Pasmepsl nposogHuka: 12-22 AWG (3,3-0,33 mm?) ans
CNOLLHBIX MW MHOTOXMIbHBIX MPOBOAHMKOB. MOMEHT 3aTsiXKi BUHTa:
4.4 coyHT-proiima (49,7 H-cm).

PekomeHayeTcs Ucnonb3oBaTh OTBEPTKY 6e3 XpanoBoro MexaHuama.

Pasmepbl
I 350 mMm _ .
1,38 moiiva] 121,4 mm [4,78 pronima] ———
7 \‘ — 113,4 mm [4,47 proiima]
'@I@II@' |]@|]
g E 0 0o
)5 ,é
g 0 \
o & (|H0:
EEAS
z z|SOLA
S | Ucrtosmmk §
<Or g NUTaHUA
— of b
U] 124,7 mm [4,91 provima]

MNep | " 0,2 B craHpapr.

Be3onacHocTb

Okpy cpena

XpaHeHue/TpaHcnopTupoka: ot -40 fo +85 °C
Cpepnan Temnepatypa MonHas HoMUHanbHas Harpyaka: ot -40 fo +70 °C
MakcumanbHas molyHocTb Ao +70 °C

Mogenb SDN 2X10REDX & SDN 2X20REDX ¢ koHOpMHbIM

N MOKPbITUEM ANs COOTBETCTBIA YpoBHIO G3 “MecTkui” knaccudukaLmm
YcToiunBOCTb K KOPPO3Un

[wnarHoctuka CUMMETPUUN TOKOB

no ISA 71,04

rpynnbl A.
OtHocuTenbHas BnakHocTb | 0-95 % RH 6es koHpeHcata
YpoBeHb 3awWuThbI IP20 (EN60529)
Tpe6yemoe cBoGoAHOE
NpPOCTPaHCTBO 0,39 atoitma (10 Mm) BbiLLe, HIXe, CrieBa 1 cnpasa
ANA oXnakaeHus
Bec 0,8 dpynta (360 1)
CxeMa 3aneKTpUYecKux n

©)

O6a 6roka 00MmKHb!

NepeKIoyamscs EOLA SOLA
TAPAJTTIE/TbHOE Power Suply Power Supply

4
14 Vv

L

MpumeyaHue. ins NOBbILLEHNS MOLYHOCTM ONepaLiuy, Ucronb3osaTk 0ba TepMrHana "+ 1 obe knemMbl
[Ing onTUMankHoro pacnpe/aeneHis Toka ypaBHOBELLVBAITE BbIXOHbIE HAMPSXEHNS OAVHAKOBO,
nIpexae 4em BbINOMHATb COBAMHEHNS

YcTaHoBUTE B perynvpyemoit cpege.

[ins 6e3onacHoro ucnonb3oBaHust Npu ycTaHoBKe Ha 06bekTe knacca |,
30HbI 2, rpynn 1IC MCTOYHMK NUTaHNS! BOIMKEH COOTBETCTBOBATH
CcreayHLLMM YCroBUsIM:

(1) ObopynoBaHMe LOMKHO 3KCMIyaTUPOBATLCS TOMBKO B 30HAX CO
CTENEHbIO 3arpsi3HEHMS He BbILLE 2, B COOTBETCTBUM CO CTaHaapToM [EC
60664-1.

(2) O6opynoBaHMe JOMKHO MOHTMPOBATLCS B KOPNYC, 06ecneymBatoLmin
CTeneHb 3aLuTbl He MeHee IP54 B co0TBETCTBIM C TpeboBaHNUSMI
craHgapta IEC 60079-0.

(3) Knacc pabovyeit Temnepatypb! (T-koa) AaHHOTO YCTPOICTBA ONpeaeneH
Kak T4.

MpeaynpexneHne —onacHOCTb B3pblBa— HE OTCOEANHSNTE
obopyaoBaHye, noka cucTemMa BKIKOYEHA IV MOKa 30Ha He ByaeT ouuileHa
0T BOCMaMeHsieMbIX BELLECTB.

MpepynpexpneHne — onacHOCTb B3pbiBa— He OTKPbIBAATE MOAYIb.

He 3ameHsiTe KOMMNOHEHTBI.

MpepynpexaneHne — BO3AENCTBUE HEKOTOPbLIX XMMUYECKNX BELLECTB
MOXXET CHU3UTb TePMETUYHbIE CBONCTBA MATEpPUanoB, NCMOMb3YEMbIX [
3aKpbITOr0 YCTPOIACTBA pene.

MoHTax Ha peike DIN

Cepr

Ycnosue CBeTOoAMOAHbIN MHAMKATOP
Bnok Bnok

nuTaxus 1 nuramms 2 | VEX 1 VBbix. Vex.2
BKJ1. BKI. 3ENEHbIN 3ENEHbIN 3ENEHbIV

BbIKJ1. BbIKI1. BbIKI1. BbIKJ1. BbIKJI.

BKI1. BbIKI. 3ENEHbIN 3ENEHbIN BbIKTI.
BbIKI. BKI. BbIKI. 3ENEHbIV 3EMNEHbIV
Vex.1 > Vex.2 KPACHbIN | 3ENEHBIN | 3ENEHLIN
VBx.2 > VBx.1 3ENEHbIV 3ENEHbIN KPACHbIV
OTKAS MUTAHUA 3ENEHbIV KPACHbIV 3EMNEHbIV

TexHuyeckas nopaepkka

(800) 377-4384 -+ (847) 268-6651
solahd.technicalservices@emerson.com
www.solahd.com

HeCMOTpﬂ Ha TO YTO JOMKHbI 6biTb BbINOMHEHbI BCE Mepbl NPEAO0CTOPOXHOCTU W UHCTPYKUWW B JaHHOM
pykosoacTee, Appleton Grp LLC d/b/a Appleton Group He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU U OTKasblBaeTcs OT
BCeX OEQSETEHhCTB, C C NOBf BbI3BAHHbIMK C WUnn HETOYHOCTAMK B I:laHHOV\
VH(opMaLmm. TexH4eckue XxapakTepucTUKiA MOryT BbITb M3MeHeHb! 6e3 yBeaoMNeHms.

"”5 UL 508, CSA C22.2 No. 107.1

LISTED

[ 1Y UL 60950-1/ CSA C22.2 60950-1

A\ UL 60079-0; UL 60079-15
CAN/CSA 60079-0; CAN/CSA 60079-15
Knacc |, 3oHa 2, AEx nAnC IIC T4 Gc
ExnAnC IIC T4 U onacHble 30Hb!

C€ |EC60950-1, EN 60950-1

C€ @ 113 G ExecnC IIC T4 Gc, DEMKO 15ATEX1569X,
EN60079-0, EN 60079-7, EN60079-15

IECEX: ExecnC IIC T4 Ge, IECEx UL 15.0110X, IEC60079-0,
IEC60079-7, IEC60079-15

’E‘ EH[ 2ExnAnC IIC T4 Ge X, NeTC RU C-US.AA87.B.00539

? ABs Tun YTBepKaeHO

Tvn YTBepxaeHo

[MpocToe coeanHeHme ¢ peeynbiMu cuctemamm DIN TS35/7.5 nnmn TS35/15.
6] z r\ ® ;]
Click

. HaknoHuTe mogyrnb, kak nokasaHo Ha pucyHke.

. Momectute moaynb Ha peiiky DIN.

. Haxmute Ha Mofynb A0 ero OCTaHOBKM.

. Haxmute Ha HWXHWIA nepeaHNiA kpail Ans dukcaumm.

. OCTOpOXHO NoTpsicuTe MoAynb, 4TobbI YEEANTLCS B €ro dukcaLm.
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WU3nyyenue/YcToinumBocTh

EN 61326-1; EN 55032 Class B; EN 55011 Group 1 Class B; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3; EN 55024;
EN 61000-6-1; EN 61000-6-2; EN 61000-6-3; EN 61000-6-4




